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Pge rator Application Ccrtd"cntmn. e
i hurcby certify thanthe information submitted wnh this-applicatior is truc, accurate and completc to' the best 6f my knowledge-and belief,

| Namc (Print): __Danny J. Holcomb 5 Title: _Fnc_i_llum “Team Leader
N /- LA i ' -
Slgnamn:: /| Lot i Date: 229/12,

c-maﬂ nddms dholcomb@hcsscom i i ) Telephone 575-673-6700 X5001 o

T T S )
OCbAgzro'vél' m’{nmt Appllcatmn (inc udmg closun: p!an) D Ciosum Plan (only) [] OCD:Conditions {see sttachment)
OCI) Representative Signature: Approval Date: ,2 /2 / 2.0/ 2.

PR 001115 —

. C ,_Lo_sure Report (required wnthm 60 days o[closnre comgle(lon). Subau,tlon K of 19.15.17:13 NMAC

 Instructionss Opemrors are required'to vbigin d  an; ‘approved closure, p!an prwr to lmplemcnrmg any closure acliwtne: and submitting the closure report..
The closm'e report.is required 1o be subimitied io'the division within 60 days:of the campletion of the closiire activities. Pleuse do.not coniplete this
scctum of the form uniil an appioved closure. ptan’ has been obtained and the ¢losure aétivities fiave been.completed;

NEEE . B/E‘losure,(:ompieﬂon Date:__ £-18- 2012

< 2%

- Closure Method e ' )
'[J Waste Excavation and Remmoval n-S_' lostir¢ Method [ Aléemnative Closure Mcthod [ Waste Remigval (Closed-loop systems only)
'[J Ifdifferenit-from appeoved plan, pressc cxplaml } L ' '

o

.Closure Report Regarding Waste:Removal Clésure For. Closéd-loop Systems [hat Utilize Aggve Grouvnd. Steel Tanks.or. Haul-off Bins Onl!
~Instructions: Please.indéntify the facility or ﬁmllms for wherc theliquids, driliing flilds and drill cuttings:were disposed. Use attackment if moré than
o fa cilifies were utilized, . g

Dlaposal Facility Namc: e el Disposal Facility Peimit Number: _.

Dlsposal Facility Name: L stposal Facility Permit Nurber:

Werc the closed-loop system operations and .xssocxawd activities performed on ‘or in-areas that will not-be used for future scrvicc and operations?
m Yes (If yes, plcase demonstrate cormpliance’ to the items bclow) o

._Reqmred Jor impacted areas which.will nat be used for fiiture Service and opemt:ons
[ Site Reclamation-(Photo Documéntdtion) |.£
] Soil'Backfilling and Cover Installstion s :
D Re-vegetation Application Ram and Secdm B Tc:'éhnique' ,

24 1 i
Closure Report Attachment Checklist: lnﬂﬂafﬂons Eac!l of the follomngumns ‘must be amxched’ to the closure report. Pledse indicate, by a check
‘mark in the-box, that-the documents are ullached.]
Proof of Closurc Notice {$urfacc owner and’ dwlsxon)
Proaf,of Deid Notice (required for on-sitc. closurc) » / A
Plot Plan (for gn-siic closures and. tempor'm'ys pits)
Confirmation'Sampling Analyucal Rnsuhsl@t' apphcable)
‘Waste Materia) Sampling. Anulytical Results; (roqu:md for on-sitc clnsun:)
Disposal Ficility Neme and Permit Numbsre,l - N /f_} :
" B Soil Backfilling aad CoverInstallatiori o w0ins inad €1 ¥
% Re-vegetation Application Rates and Séadin chhmquc { N N:‘% inat -1y
Site Reclamation (Photo Documcnmnon) 5 ’ { .
| ‘On-sitc Closure Logatiori: Lamudc NJ o 5 3 3_3 } Longitude __ 4/ /03° $3.0LS NAD: [J1927 E17983

7

[ U
Operator Closure Certification:

{ hercby certify that the information and auachmmts submmcd with this closre report is true, accurate and cormplete to the b:sl of my knowlcdgc and
bcllcl' 1 also certify that the closure.complies with: sl] apphcablc closure requiréments and conditions specifiedin tht. approvcd closure plan.

Nam!c (Print): _ Wl&«r\»me B‘G\Cw ) Title ﬁu"a»%x AR »ei‘m L&a’

;Sign'%amrc: OW&W@J A _. Date g - 28 ~2012

i

emataddeossi___Lholeam bDlhess ﬁom ' Telephone:_ S 75673~ 6700 X500)

T
T
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'Holcomb, Danny

. From: ‘ Holcomby, Danny

Sent: : Tuesday, August 07, 2012 12:39 PM
To: ‘Terry Mitchell '

. Subject: Pit Closures - 3rd Set of Wells
-Terry,

:Hess will begin closing the drilling pits at the wells listed below beginning Tuesday, July 31. We will close them in
-compliance with the state issued pit permlt using the deep bury method per our previous discussion. These two wells are

located in your Cuevas pasture.
Iocated n your Cus | )
WBDU 1929-081 . N
019292410 Www Closure Nobie Y,
, -
If you have any questions, please. let me know. e ™

Thanks,

Danny Holcomb

‘Hess Corporation - West Bravo Dome
Office - 575-673-6700 ext 5001

Cell - 575-650-0316



Holcomb, Danny

From: Martin, Ed, EMNRD <ed.martin@state.nm.us>
Sent: Monday, July 30, 2012 6:30 PM

To: Holco
Subject: RE;

Y-
BD 1929- 081K

OK. Go ahead and close.

I‘m on jury duty this week, but T'll call’'you later in the week. e Ry,

: I/‘ , PEN £y
Ed Martin : : MO Closwe Mo bice /5
District.IV Supervisor P
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division - e ‘

1220 S. St. Francis
Santa Fe, NM 87505
Office: 505-476-3470
Cell: 505-690-2365

From: Holcomb, Danny [dholcomb@hess.com]
Sent: Monday, July 30, 2012 12:41 PM

To: Martin, Ed, EMNRD

Subject: Fw: WBD 1929-081K

Ed,

5’&1"5‘21(‘ hed are the {ab results of pit con’tents from the subject well. The chloride content is just above the permit limit. All
other results are within permit limits.

We propose to mix the pit contents wath fresh dirt on location to bring-the chloride content within permit limits for
onsite deep bury. Please advise.

Thanks,

Danny Holcomb

Office - 575-673-6700 ext 5001

Cell - 575%-650-0316

Sent via T-Mobile BlackBerry

From Celey Keene {mallto celey keene@cardmal!absnm com]
Sent: Monday, July 30, 2012 12:05 PM

To: Holcomb, Danny .

Subject: WBD 1929-081K

THANK YOU,

Celey Keene

Lab Director

Cardinal Laboratories

101 East Marland

Hobbs, NM 88240

T: (575) 393-2326

F: (575) 393-2476

e-mail: celey. keene@cardmaﬂabsnm ‘com

The information contained in this message is confidential and is anly intended for the use of the individual/firm
named above. If the reader of thismessage is not the intended recipient-or the employee/agent responsible to

1



CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND © HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

Hess Corporation
DANNY HOLCOMB
P.0. Box 1570
Seminole TX, 79360

Fax To: (432) 758-6715
Received: 07/25/2012 Sampling Date: 07/24/2012
Reported: 07/30/2012 ‘Sampling Type: Soill
Project Name: WEST BRAVO DOME Sampling.Condition: Cool & Intact
Project Number: WBD Sample Received By: Jodi Henson
Project Location: wsD
Sample 101929- 081 H201723-01)
BTEX 80218 mg/kg | Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Rei:orﬁng timit Analyzed Method Blank 8S % Recovery True Value QC RPD Quaiifier
N t
Benzene* <0.050 - 0.050 07/29/2012 NO 1.82 91.2 2,00 0.352
Toluene* <0.050 © 0.050 07/29/2012 ND 1.87 93.3 2.00 1.02
Ethylbenzene*’ <0050 0050 07/29/2012 ND 1.80 95.2 2.00 109
Total Xylenes* <0,150 © 0,150 07/29/2012 ND 5.82 97.1 6,00 2.32
éurmgale 4-Bromaofluorobenzene (PIL 109 % 89.4-126'
chlorlde, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: HM
Analyte Result  Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank 85 % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
C:hlorlde 3080 " 160 07/26/2012 ND 416 104 \ 400 392
TPH 418.1 mg/kg Analyzed By: AM
: Analyte Resuit ﬁeE;om‘ng Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
TPH 418.1 461 {100 07/26/2012 ND 2770 111 2500 1.13
TPN'WlsM - mg/kg : Analyzed By: MS
i 1 .
: Analyte Result Seborting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C5-C10 <100 {100 07/26/2012 ND 1% 94.3 200 498
DERO >C10-C28 39.7 . 10.0 07/26/2012 ND 205 102 200 4,10
Surrogate: I-Chlorooctane 94.8.% 65.2-140
St;lrmgule.‘ 1-Chloroactadecane 100 % 63.6-154.

Cardinal Laboratories

LTASE NOTE:

*=Accredited Analyte

labity and Qaaans:  Cardnal’s labity and siest’s r-mw-v P!M for any daim arteng, whéthey batwed ‘in ontat o tot, \h.éﬂ be lmand to the amount poid by dient for analyses. Al dams lndudnq hose S megigente and

Wahwmvmawvrmumwwmwmmmm-w.medlqmdmsw“mmrtylw,w;rmmkomqlmmrchrww. mmammuucnduubk:'smﬂwulwwwﬁuldmls

“nduding, wihout Gastation, huginers Ferotions, oss of wse, or kss of gvﬁts inartes by’ e, IS siSsdivos, eBiees’ o s oithg ol O O reldted o e pertomarcs of the s lerouides by Cadinal mgridess ol whesher s
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. Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Qua!iW'Manageri
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West Bravo Dome Jizwfgf{' yor2
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